RAB-010

u{ ALCAD 9400018

RECEPTOR DE ALARMAS AUTONOMO
AUTONOMOUS ALARM RECEIVER
RECEPTEUR AUTONOME D’ ALARME




DESCRIPCION - DESCRIPTION - DESCRIPTION

PARTE FRONTAL - FRONT SECTION - PARTIE FRONTALE




MONTAJE - MOUNTING - MONTAGE
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supplied with RAB-010
* inclus avec RAB-010

Caja doble estandar para empotrar
Standard double flush-mounted box
Boitier encastrable double standard Borna de 4 vias
Terminal with 4 female inputs
Borne 4 entrées
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* incluido con RAB-010
* supplied with RAB-010
* inclus avec RAB-010
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TABLAS DE CARACTERISTICAS - CHARACTERISTICS TABLES - TABLEAUX DES CARACTERISTIQUES

Alimentacién
Power supply
Alimentation

RAB-010
24 +2,0

-40
150 + outputs current

Voltage méximo en las entradas
Maximun voltage at the inputs
Tension maximale en entrées

Corriente maxima a la salida
Maximun current at the output
Courant maximal & la sortie

Temperatura de funcionamiento

Operating temperature

Température de fonctionnement

Tensién de salida
Output voltage
Tension de sortie

Tensiéon de red
Mains voltage
Tension secteur

Temperatura de funcionamiento

Operating temperature

Température de fonctionnement

+2,0
-40

24

150 equipement

100 max. per used output

+5..55
j

FAC-071
24+20
5000

85 .. 264

50/60 Hz

-10..70

FAC-071

Alimentador 24V-5A para RAB-010 en carril DIN
Power supply unit, 24V-5A, for RAB-010 on DIN rail
Alimentation 24V-5A pour RAB-010 sur rail DIN

Conexién a tierra obligatoria.
Compulsary giround connection.
Connexion &

a terre obligatoire.
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24VDC/5A
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TIERRA (*)
GROUND (*)
TERRE (*)

NEUTRAL
NEUTRE

FASE
LIVE

NEUTRO PHASE

ENTRADAS-INPUTS-ENTREES




EJEMPLO DE POSICIONAMIENTO - EXEMPLE OF MOUNTING - EXEMPLE DE POSITIONNEMENT

Bafios comunes.
Common bathrooms.
Salles de bains communes.

- RAB-010 - Receptor de alarmas auténomo.
- LLC-821 - Base de tirador de bafio con cancelador.
- SEN-121 - Sefializador luminoso (rojo).

0w >

- RAB-010 - Autonomous alarm receiver.
- LLC-821 - Bathroom call unit with cancellation.
- SEN-121 - Door top warning lamp (red).

N>

- RAB-010 - Recepteur autonome d’alarme.
- LLC-821 - Unité d"appel de bain avec annulation.
- SEN-121 - Indicateur lumineux (rouge).
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TABLA DE CONEXIONADO - CONNECTIONS TABLE - TABLEAU DES CONNEXIONS

O 0ONONOh hWON—
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Alimentacién O voltios
No usado
No usado
Alimentacién 24 voltios

Comun: 0 voltios
Comun: O voltios
Comn: 24 voltios
Comun: 24 voltios

Tirador+pulsador 1

Luz llamador 1
Cancelador de llamada 1
Tirador+pulsador 2

Luz llamador 2

Cancelador de llamada 2
Tirador+pulsador 3
Luz llamador 3

Cancelador de llomada 3
Tirador+pulsador 4

Luz llamador 4
Cancelador de llamada 4

Tirador+pulsador 5

Luz llamador 5
Cancelador de llamada 5
Luz roja externa

No usado
No usado
No usado
No usado

Power supply: O volts
Not use
Not used

Power supply: 24 volts

Common: O volts
Common: O volts
Common: 24 volts
Common: 24 volts

Call pull cord+call button 1
Caller light 1

Cancellation button 1
Call pull cord+call button 2

Caller light 2

Cancellation button 2

Call pull cord+call button 3
Caller light 3

Cancellation button 3
Call pull cord+call button 4

Caller light 4
Cancellation button 4

Call pull cord+call button 5
Caller light 5

Cancellation button 5
External red light

Not used
Not used
Not used
Not used

Alimentation: O volts
Non utilisé
Non utilisé
Alimentation: 24 volts

Commun: O volts
Commun: 0 volts
Commun: 24 volts
Commun: 24 volts

Tirette+bouton d’appel 1
Voyant appel 1

Bouton d”annulation 1
Tirette+bouton d’appel 2

Voyant appel 2

Bouton d"annulation 2
Tirette+bouton d"appel 3
Voyant appel 3

Bouton d’annulation 3
Tirette+bouton d”appel 4
Voyant appel 4

Bouton d”annulation 4

Tirette+bouton d"appel 5
Voyant appel 5

Bouton d’annulation 5
Voyant rouge externe

Non utilisé
Non utilisé
Non utilisé
Non utilisé




ESQUEMA DE CONEXION - CONNECTION DIAGRAM - SCHEMA DES CONNEXIONS

Tirador de Bafio + pulsador
Bathroom call pull cord + call button
Tirette d’appel des foilettes + bouton d”appel

Cancelador de llamada
Cancellation button
Bouton d“annulation

Luz roja (llamador)
Red light (caller)
Lumiére rouge (I"appelant)

Luz roja externa
External red light
Lumiére rouge externe
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* Entrada/Salida LLC-821
* Input/Output LLC-821
* Entrée/Sortie LLC-821

LLC-821

Base de ﬁrudor de bGﬁO con ccnce|udor

Bathroom call unit with cacellation
i Unité d’appel de bains avec annulation

SEN-121

Sefializador luminoso (rojo)
Door top warning lamp (red)
Indicateur lumineux (rouge)

* Salida SEN-121
* Output SEN-121
* Sortie SEN-121
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ACC-200

Cable 2x2,5 mm?*
Wire 2x2,5 mm?
Cable 2x2,5 mm?

Ce

-

Al

Blc|DB 5

QXX24 00HA 12346070 SRUEBNED 1BAR

e (]

©

RAB-010

Receptor de alarmas auténomo
Autonomous alarm receiver
Recepteur autonome d’alarme



RAB-O10

9400018

Safety Instructions

Do not place the equipment where water can drip or splash onto it. Do not place objects containing liquid, such as ?k:lsses, on the
equipment. Do not p|0|ce sources of naked flame, such as burnin% candles, on the equipment. Do not b|ock the ventilation slots of
the equipment with objects such as newspapers, curtains, etc. When insfcu”ing the equipment, leave some free space around it to
provide adequate ventilation. Install the equipment in such a way that the mains supply plug or the connector of the equipment
can be easily reached.

Instrucciones de seguridad

No exponga el equipo a goteo o proyecciones de agua. No site objetos llenos de liquido, como vasos, sobre el equipo. No sitte
fuentes de llama desnuda, tales como velas encend?dcs, sobre el equipo. No cubra las aberturas de ventilacién 3e| equipo con
objetos, tales como periédicos, cortinas, etc. Instale el equipo dejando un espacio libre alrededor para disponer de una ventilacion
sufllciente. Instale el equipo de modo que la clavija de red de alimentacién o el conector del equipo sean Féc”men’re accesibles.

Consignes de sécurité

N’exposez pas |'équipement & des projections ou gouttes d’eau. Ne posez pas d’objets contenant du liquide, tels que des verres,
sur I'équipement. Ne mettez pas de source de flamme, comme des bougies, sur I'équipement. Ne bouchez pas les ouvertures de
ventilation de |'équipement avec des objets comme des journaux, des rideaux, etc. Installez I'équipement en laissant un espace libre
tout autour de lui afin de permettre une ventilation suffisante. Installez I'équipement de telle sorte que la prise d’alimentation d'électricité

ou le connecteur de I'équipement soit facilement accessible.

.{ALCAD INFORMATION OF CONFORMITY

Por la presente, ALCAD Electronics, S.L. declara que los productos con marcado CE incluidos en
este documento disponen de una declaracién UE de conformidad. La declaracién UE de
conformidad esté disponible en www.alcad.net, buscando los productos con la casilla Buscador.

Hereby, ALCAD Electronics, S.L. declares that the products with CE marking included in this
document have an EU declaration of conformity. The EU declartion of conformity is available on
www.alcad.net, searching the products with the Search box.

Le soussigné, ALCAD Electronics, S.L. déclare que les produits avec marquage CE compris dans ce

document ont une déclaration UE de conformité. La déclaration UE de conformité est disponible sur
www.alcad.net, en recherchant les produits avec le champ de Recherche.

C € Xabier Isasa
Iron(SPAIN), 14 May 2019 General Manager

Especificaciones sujetas a modificacién sin previo aviso
Specifications subject to modifications without prior notice
Les spécifications sont soumises & de possible modifications sans avis préalable
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